D
ie
-l
if
te
r
 D
LF

Cylinder capacity cm3 1.62 1.62 1.62 1.62 2.16 2.16 2.16 2.16 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.24 3.24
Cylinder pitch
A mm 110 160 210 260 207 240 274 307 255 280 305 330 355 380 405 344 384
B mm 40 40 40 40 39 40 38 39 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
Weight kg 2 2.6 3.3 4 4.6 5.3 5.9 6.6 7.3 7.9 8.6 9.2 9.9 10.6 11.2 11.9 13.2
End plate mount screw 4-M6 length10
D
ie
-l
if
te
r
 D
LF
28
Die- l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF28Y Width 28mm Standard
117
15
29
45

a mm 44 45 46 47 47 51 51 51 51 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
b mm 40 45 46 43 49 46 44 42 40 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Number of cylinders 4 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11 11 12 13 13 14
Lifting force per cylinder kN 17.8 17.8 22.3 22.3 26.7 31.2 31.2 35.6 40.1 40.1 44.5 49 49 53.4 57.9 57.9 62.3
Cylinder capacity cm3 2.16 2.16 2.7 2.7 3.24 3.78 3.78 4.32 4.86 4.86 5.4 5.94 5.94 6.48 7.02 7.02 7.56
Cylinder pitch
A mm 74 106 105 130 124 120 136 132 128 140 135 132 142 138 135 143 147
B mm 38 42 40 40 40 40 44 36 36 40 45 40 40 42 40 44 49
Weight kg 2.1 2.8 3.5 4.2 4.9 5.6 6.3 7 7.7 8.4 9.1 9.8 10.5 11.2 11.9 12.6 14
End plate mount screw 4-M6 length 10
D
ie
-lifte
r  D
LF28
Die- l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF28H 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　With 28mm Heavy load
118
32
32
53

Cylinder capacity cm3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 6 6 6 6 6 6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5
Cylinder pitch
A mm 150 200 250 300 350 267 300 334 367 400 434 350 375 400 425 475
B mm 50 50 50 50 50 49 50 48 49 50 48 50 50 50 50 50
Weight kg 6 7.5 9 10.5 12 13.5 15 16.5 18 19.5 21 22.5 24 25.5 27 30
End plate mount screw 4-M8 length14
D
ie
-l
if
te
r
 D
LF
50
Die- l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF50Y Width 50mm Standard
119
a50 ba a a a a
A50
25

a mm 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 48 48 48 48 48 48 48
b mm 56 54 55 52 60 51 57 63 69 50 54 58 62 66 70 78
Number of cylinders 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 9
Lifting force per cylinder kN 36 36 48 48 48 60 60 72 72 72 84 84 84 96 96 108
Cylinder capacity cm3 4.5 4.5 6 6 6 7.5 7.5 9 9 9 10.5 10.5 10.5 12 12 13.5
Cylinder pitch
A mm 150 200 166 200 233 200 225 200 220 240 216 233 250 228 242 237
B mm 50 50 52 50 51 50 50 50 50 50 54 52 50 54 56 54
Weight kg 6.4 8 9.6 11.2 12.8 14.4 16 17.6 19.2 20.8 22.4 24 25.6 27.2 28.8 32
End plate mount screw 4-M8 length14
D
ie
-lifte
r  D
LF50
Die- l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF50H 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　With 50mm Heavy load
120
50
49
80

Cylinder capacity cm3 11.2 11.2 16.8 16.8 16.8 16.8 16.8 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.4 28 28 28 28
Cylinder pitch
A mm 360 460 280 330 380 430 480 353 387 420 453 365 390 415 465
B mm 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 69 70 71 70 70 70 70
Weight kg 18 21.6 25.2 28.8 32.4 36 39.6 43.2 46.8 50.4 54 57.6 61.2 64.8 72
End plate mount screw 4-M10 length 20
D
ie
-l
if
te
r
 D
LF
80
Die- l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF80Y 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　Width 80mm Standard
121
A70
25
12.5 12.5

a mm 51 51 56 55 54 57 56 55 58 57 59 58 57 59 60
b mm 73 71 70 70 74 75 78 85 70 76 73 80 91 78 70
Number of cylinders 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 10
Lifting force per cylinder kN 101.7 101.7 135.6 135.6 169.5 169.5 203.4 203.4 237.3 237.3 271.2 271.2 305.1 305.1 339
Cylinder capacity cm3 16.8 16.8 22.4 22.4 28 28 33.6 33.6 39.2 39.2 44.8 44.8 50.4 50.4 56
Cylinder pitch
A mm 180 230 187 220 190 215 192 212 194 210 195 209 195 208 207
B mm 70 70 69 70 70 70 70 70 66 70 65 67 70 66 67
Weight kg 19 22.8 26.6 30.4 34.2 38 41.8 45.6 49.4 53.2 57 60.8 64.6 68.4 76
End plate mount screw 4-M10 length 20
D
ie
-lifte
r  D
LF80
Die- l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF80H 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　With 80mm Heavy load
122
DLF 0500Y50 P
P
c ba

2
3
C type key stopper
Die-lifter
Scrap hole
Die-lifter
C type key stopper
Die
Moving
direction
Bolster
Bolster
Bolster
Rollers and cylinders are placed close to the end of Die-lifter.
C type key stopper
Die
Details：A
C type key stopper
Two Die-lifters are set up per
T-slotted bolster.
＊2
＊2  It does not correspond to the standard Y type.
H：Heavy load
Die-lifter width
Die-lifter overall length（mm）
＊ Indicated in 4 digits
＊1  Die-lifter width
＊1
C type stopper is only for DLF28, DLF50.
It does not correspond to DLF80(Width 80mm).
Model  designation
Refer to pages → 115～ 116 1 32
● Indicate Die-lifter overall length and die weight.
● Rollers and cylinders are placed close to the end of Die-lifter. Die can be moved smoothly over the scrap hole.
● This model has no Air bleeding valve, loosen pipe fitting for air bleeding.
D
ie
-l
if
te
r
 D
LF
□
S
c
ra
p
 h
o
le
 t
y
p
e
D ie - l i f ter  （hydraul ic  l i f ted die loading device）DLF Scrap hole at center C type stopper
127
15
29
45
+0
.5
   0
28+0.25+0.05
A15
a a a15 ba
67
75
B
16A
←Ｚ
VIEW : Z
C type
Key stopper
Slot details
2-M5 depth10Max. R1
Die-lifter overall length L （Bolster dimension）

Bolster
Maximum
lifting stroke
L：Low distance clamp type
H：Upper distance clamp type
＊ Overall length of model DRA18 is 10mm shorter than above lengths.
● Cut the end plate 0.5 mm shorter than the
depth of the T/U-slot.
mm
Model DRA18 DRA20 DRA30
E 19 23 23
F 1 2 2
mm
Model T/U-slot
dimension a A K
DRL-18 L 18 17
32
H 43
DRL-20 L 20 19
32
H 43
DRL-22 H 22 21 43
DRL-24 H 24 23 43
DRL-28 L 28 27
45
H 58
DRL-32 H 32 31 58
DRL-36 H 36 35 63
kN
　　　Model
DRA18 DRA20 DRA30
Overall length